PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
AKER SOLUTIONS MALAYSIA SDN. BHD				09/01/2011			
Name:	AKER SOLUTIONS SINGAPORE PTE LTD						
Street Address: 7	73 Science Parker Drive, #02-12						
Internal Address:	Cintech 1						
	Singapore Science Park						
Postal Code:	118254						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 545		545819	199 				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (626)577-8800		-8800			\$40.00		
Phone: 626-795-9900					\$40		
Email: pto@cph.com							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent							
Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP.							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068							
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		C982:10/(21014SG9)					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Raymond R. Tabandeh					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=Assignment#page1.tif							
source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif							
501678849			PATENT REEL: 027004 FRAME: 0729				
			KFFI.	UZ/UUA ERAWE'U/79			

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, effective this <u>51</u> day, of month <u>Sectorized</u>, year <u>3011</u>, is made between Aker Solutions Malaysia SDN. BHD., having principal place of business at Level 20, Menara HLA Kuala Lumpur, Nalaysia (hereinafter termed "the Assignor") of the one part and Aker Solutions Singapore Pte Ltd, having principal place of business at 73 Science Park Drive, #02-12, Cintech 1, Singapore Science Park, Singapore 118254 (hereinafter termed "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the applicant of the annexed list of patent applications/patents with the application number indicated in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the said Patent Properties");

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent Properties and the invention or inventions covered thereby;

1. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Singapore Dollars Ten Only (S\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor as legal and beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns absolutely and free from all encumbrances, the right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Properties including all patents that may issue thereof and the invention or inventions covered thereby, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this agreement and sale had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Patent Properties are granted.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties hereto have caused this assignment agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers duly authorised on their behalf and shall be deemed effective from the date and year hereinbefore written.

Signed for on behalf of Assignor and in a matter legally binding thereon) Name of Assignor) Name:) Designation:)

Aker Solutions Malaysia SDN. BHD. <u>DANID</u> CRAIN HUTCHINGEN <u>PREMIDENCE</u> AMA PROFESS

Signed for on behalf of Assignee and				
in a matter legally binding thereon)			
Name of Assignee)			
Name:)			
Designation:)			

, e

Page 2 of 3

Annexed List under Schedule A

1 U.S. Patent No.:	5458199				
	1 4				

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027004 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 10/03/2011